

Ü

C.A.No. 1144-1147 OF 2000

ITEM No.1

Court No. 9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 25-28 in I.A. Nos.13-16@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

IN

Civil Appeal No.1144-1147/2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

BHILAI POWER SUPPLY COMPANY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for extension of time for payment from
01.03.2003 to 01.07.2003)

Date : 28/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. Arvind Sawant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Girish Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Yogmaya, Adv.
Mr. R. Singh, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Parbhat, Adv.
for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

.....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

As a last chance, time for making payment is extended
till the end of May, 2003. In other words, the first
instalment of payment shall commence from 1st June, 2003.

I.A.Nos.25-28 are disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SHELLY SENGUPTA)
COURT MASTER