

1

C.A.No. 1144-1147 OF 2000

ITEM No.2

Court No. 6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.37-40 In Civil Appeal Nos.1144-1147/2000

BHILAI POWER SUPPLY COMPANY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions)

Date : 10/01/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Arvind Sawant, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned Senior counsel for the applicant.

Applications are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

Sarita

(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS NOS. 37-40

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1144-1147 OF 2000

BHILAI POWER SUPPLY COMPANY LTD. ... APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.... RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Learned Senior counsel for the applicant-appellant in view of the subsequent developments, i.e., the High Court deciding that the order of this Court could be executed, seeks permission to withdraw this application. Hence, the applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

At this stage, learned counsel states that a direction may be given to the learned District Judge to dispose of the execution case expeditiously. Having regard to the nature of the order and the age of the case, we

..2/-

.2.
direct the learned Single Judge to dispose of the matter as expeditiously as possible, preferably within a period of six weeks from the date of receipt of the copy of this order.

.....J.
[SHIVARAJ V. PATIL]

.....J.
New Delhi, [B.N. SRIKRISHNA]
January 10, 2005.