

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1501 OF 2005

M.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BD. THRU SECTY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHILAI POWER SUPPLY CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and permission to place add.documents on record)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5249 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr.C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

Ms.Yogmaya, Adv.

Mr.Rohit K.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Amit Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms.Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.

Mr.R.R.Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Samyadip Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Ms.Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.

Mr.R.R.Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Samyadip Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr.C.S.Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms.Yogmaya, Adv.

Mr.Rohit K.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Amit Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted two weeks' time to

deposit 50% of the principal amount in this Registry which shall be kept by the Registrar

General of the Supreme Court in short term deposit in the bank to earn interest.

Put up after two weeks.

The interim execution shall remain stayed for two weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master