

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1501 OF 2005

M.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BD. THRU SECTY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHILAI POWER SUPPLY CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5249 of 2005

Date: 16/02/2006 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.K. Sinha,Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Note : These matters are stated to be listed on 23/02/2006

as item No. 1 shown in the Advance list No.

AL/036/2006