

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1501 OF 2005

M.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BD. THRU SECTY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHILAI POWER SUPPLY CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1144-1147 OF 2000

Date: 22/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.K. Sinha,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Matlani, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv. for

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Hon'ble Court on 18.7.2006 permitted Bhilai Power Supply Company Ltd. to

withdraw the sum of Rs.45.10 crores. Therefore, I.A. No.4 stands allowed. Release the amount to

Bhilai Power Supply Company Ltd., as directed by the Hon'ble Court if all conditions ordered by

the Hon'ble Court are complied with by the applicant.

ar)

(B. Sudheendra Kum

Registrar