

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1501/2005

M.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BD. THRU SECTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHILAI POWER SUPPLY CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for renewal of FDR)

Date: 10/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms Pooja Matlani, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Ms Suchita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr Rohit Singh, Adv.

Mr Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr D.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Renew the FDR for a further period of six months from the
date of its
maturity.

Needless to state that, office to follow the guidelines in the office note dated
23.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj