

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1501 OF 2005

M.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BD. THRU SECTY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHILAI POWER SUPPLY CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) No.5249 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

I.A. Nos.41-44 in I.A. Nos.13-16 in C.A. Nos.1144-1147 of 2000

(For clarification/modification of Court's order dated 21/1/2003, 13/2/2003 and 18/2/2003 and office report)

Date: 26/02/2007 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Sawsant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Samyadip Chatterji,Adv.
Ms. Suchita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.(N/P)

Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.
for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff and Co.,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For M.P.S.E.B.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Today in Court an account payee cheque for Rs.10.22 crores drawn in favour of the Bhilai Power Supply Company Limited has been made over by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Chattisgarh State Electricity Board to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Bhilai Power Supply Company Limited.

Place the matters after the disposal of suit as directed by our order dated 18th July, 2006.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master