

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1501 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

M.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BD. THRU SECTY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHILAI POWER SUPPLY CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5249 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Amount of FDR in question with accrued interest be re-invested for a further period of one year from the date of maturity.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar