

\222ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.7

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1501/2005

M.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BD. THRU SECTY

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BHILAI POWER SUPPLY CO. LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 02/09/2016 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For parties (s) Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.(MENTIONED BY)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the application on 16 th

September, 2016.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER